Hall of the House of Representatives

88th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2011 Amendment Form

Amendment No. 2 to House Bill No. 1424

Amend House Bill No. 1424 as engrossed, H3/2/11 (version: 03/02/2011 10:04:34 AM)

Add Senator Fletcher as a cosponsor of the bill

AND

Page 3, line 18, delete "or reasonably should have known"

AND

Page 3, line 23, delete "and"

AND

Page 3, delete lines 24 through 27

AND

Page 3, line 28, delete " $\underline{4}$ " and substitute " $\underline{3}$ "

AND

Page 3, line 29, delete " $\underline{5}$ " and substitute " $\underline{4}$ "

AND

Page 4, delete line 8 and substitute "main entrance to the agritourism activity and in black letters at least one (1") in height"



The Amendment was read _____ By: Representative Westerman ANS/ANS - 03/09/11 09:40 ANS 134

Chief Clerk